
Jenya & Yulia Losev
Novosibirsk, Russia

evgeny.losev@om.org

Missionaries of the Week

Childcare Service
The childcare program is running for the English service, for

children ages 1-4. Parents and volunteers, please use the stairwell
next to the elevator in the old entrance. For more information,

please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792

Meals on Wheels
For those in need of meals, please contact Sara Knelsen at

(204)362-6481 (cell)

Bulletin
If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that

you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or Danielle
Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email

eddyjanzen@icloud.com. 
The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm

Order of Service

Song Leader:                               Sasha Friesen

Announcements:                    Deacon Rudy Knelsen

Tyler EliasPrelude:

Message:                                 Pastor Diedrich Peters
Pastor Eddy Janzen

Special
Number:                         Rueben & Elma Zacharias

 
Praise God for the rain and pray for all those affected by the
wildfires.
Helena Wiebe has passed away and funeral is planned for
Wednesday, please pray for the Wiebe family.

Prayer Requests/Praise Items

Pianist:                                          

This Week's Announcements
Monday, May 19th
Sunday, May 25th

Youth (13+) at 7:30pm
Communion at 9:20am

Rosa Siemens

We will have one service for Communion on May 25  at 9:20am.
Please note, there will be no Sunday school. Childcare will be
available downstairs for those who do not have an alternative
childcare option. If there are any youth that would be willing to help
supervise the young children, please contact Helena Harder at
(204)332-1792. 

th

There is a Membership Acceptance Service planned for June 1st at
3:00pm. All are welcome to attend. There will be a fellowship faspa
to follow. 

Upcoming

German:
English:

Pine Ridge Bible Camp has their annual work weekend June 7  for
spring cleaning of the cabins, maintenance, waterfront prep, etc. 

th

They would really appreciate volunteers!
Pete Elias has committed to going and will be leaving Miami, June 6
at 6:00am to arrive that evening and plans to return June 8 at 6:00am
to be home in the evening. The vehicle to be taken will be determined

according to volunteer response. If you are interested or have any
questions, please contact Pete Elias at (204) 362-2437

Pine Ridge Bible Camp

Friday, May 23 – 9:30 AM to 6:00 PM
CNH Tax & Bookkeeping parking lot, 490 Main St., Winkler

Saturday, May 24 – 9:30 AM to 6:00 PM
Winkler Co-op

There’s more info on the table in the foyer.

Fundraiser Bake Sale



ZION MENNONITE CHURCH
208 Hespeler, Avenue East
Schanzenfeld, Manitoba

R6W 1K3
info@zmchurch.org

But we preach Christ crucified   
1 Corinthians 1:23a

Welcome to
Zion Mennonite Church

May 18th, 2025
German Service
Adult Sunday School
Sunday School
English Service

9:20 am
9:20 am
9:20 am

10:45 am

Pastor Bill Thiessen
Pastor Henry Penner
Pastor David Elias
Pastor Diedrich Peters
Pastor Eddy Janzen
Deacon Ben Krahn
Deacon Ken Thiessen
Deacon Willie Penner
Deacon John Siemens
Deacon Rudy Knelsen
Church

204-325-5463
204-242-4283
204-362-0262
204-362-8299
431-733-3434
204-325-3145
204-362-3750
204-362-1074
204-384-8243
204-362-7100
204-325-9688

mailto:info@zmchurch.org

