Prayer Requests/Praise Items

- Praise God for the rain and pray for all those affected by the wildfires.
- Helena Wiebe has passed away and funeral is planned for Wednesday, please pray for the Wiebe family.

This Week's Announcements

• Monday, May 19th Youth (13+) at 7:30pm

• Sunday, May 25th Communion at 9:20am

Upcoming

- We will have one service for Communion on May 25th at 9:20am. Please note, there will be **no Sunday school**. Childcare will be available downstairs for those who do not have an alternative childcare option. If there are any youth that would be willing to help supervise the young children, please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792.
- There is a Membership Acceptance Service planned for June 1st at 3:00pm. All are welcome to attend. There will be a fellowship faspa to follow.

Pine Ridge Bible Camp

Pine Ridge Bible Camp has their annual work weekend June 7th for spring cleaning of the cabins, maintenance, waterfront prep, etc.

They would really appreciate volunteers!

Pete Elias has committed to going and will be leaving Miami, June 6 at 6:00am to arrive that evening and plans to return June 8 at 6:00am to be home in the evening. The vehicle to be taken will be determined according to volunteer response. If you are interested or have any questions, please contact Pete Elias at (204) 362-2437

Fundraiser Bake Sale

Friday, May 23 – 9:30 AM to 6:00 PM CNH Tax & Bookkeeping parking lot, 490 Main St., Winkler Saturday, May 24 – 9:30 AM to 6:00 PM Winkler Co-op There's more info on the table in the foyer.

Missionaries of the Week

Jenya & Yulia Losev Novosibirsk, Russia evgeny.losev@om.org

Order of Service

Message: German: Pastor Diedrich Peters

English: Pastor Eddy Janzen

Announcements: Deacon Rudy Knelsen

Song Leader: Sasha Friesen

Pianist: Rosa Siemens

Special

Number: Rueben & Elma Zacharias

Prelude: Tyler Elias

Childcare Service

The childcare program is running for the English service, for children ages 1-4. Parents and volunteers, please use the stairwell next to the elevator in the old entrance. For more information, please contact Helena Harder at (204)332-1792

Meals on Wheels

For those in need of meals, please contact Sara Knelsen at (204)362-6481 (cell)

Bulletin

If you have any prayer requests, praise items or announcements that you would like included in the bulletin, please contact Eddy or Danielle Janzen at (431) 733-3434 or (204) 332-0246 or email eddyjanzen@icloud.com.

The deadline for the bulletin is Friday at 6:00pm

Welcome to **Zion Mennonite Church**



But we preach Christ crucified 1 Corinthians 1:23a

May 18th, 2025

German Service	9:20 am
Adult Sunday School	9:20 am
Sunday School	9:20 am
English Service	10:45 am
Pastor Bill Thiessen	204-325-5463
Pastor Henry Penner	204-242-4283
Pastor David Elias	204-362-0262
Pastor Diedrich Peters	204-362-8299
Pastor Eddy Janzen	431-733-3434
Deacon Ben Krahn	204-325-3145
Deacon Ken Thiessen	204-362-3750
Deacon Willie Penner	204-362-1074
Deacon John Siemens	204-384-8243
Deacon Rudy Knelsen	204-362-7100
Church	204-325-9688

ZION MENNONITE CHURCH

208 Hespeler, Avenue East Schanzenfeld, Manitoba R6W 1K3 info@zmchurch.org